applicable to the Company as contemplated in section 15(2)(b) or (c) of the Act 

or prohibit the amendment of any particular provision hereof as contemplated in 

section 15(2)(c) of the Act. 

6 ISSUE OF SHARES AND VARIATION OF RIGHTS 

6.1 The Company is authorised to issue – 

6.1.1 1,200,000,000 (one billion and two hundred million) Ordinary Shares with 

no par value, of the same class, each of which ranks pari passu in respect 

of all rights and entitles the holder to – 

6.1.1.1 vote on any matter to be decided by the Shareholders of the Company 

and to 1 (one) vote in respect of each  Ordinary Share held in the case

[...]

Shareholders on 5 December 2013 and again amended by special resolution of 

the Shareholders on 1 February 2018 and again amended by special resolution 

of the Shareholders on 31 January 2024.    

SCHEDULE "1" 

ADDITIONAL CLASSES OF SHARES 

1. AUTHORISED 

The Company is hereby authorised to issue up to 6 866 103 (six million eight 

hundred and sixty six thousand one hundred and three) convertible no par value 

preference shares in the share capital of the Company, having the rights and 

privileges set out in this Schedule 1 (each a “Preference Share”) 

2. RANKING 

2.1 Except for the additional benefit set forth in clause 3 and the limitation set